## 502604895 12/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.	05/16/2003

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBC LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	9505 ARBORETUM BLVD.	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5835129

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)542-2283

 Phone:
 732-542-2280

 Email:
 khunter@walltong.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY
Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013RPX SBCTECH-SBCLABS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN-WAH TONG
Signature:	/Kin-Wah Tong/
Date:	12/17/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SBC Technology Resources Inc\_SBC Laboratories Inc#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5

PATENT REEL: 031831 FRAME: 0938



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SBC TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC." TO "SBC LABORATORIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2149015 8100

030316482

Farrier Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2420840

DATE: 05-16-03

PATENT REEL: 031831 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 12/17/2013**